
Description Old Price New Price

City Charter Book N/A $10.00

Copies - Black and White (Per side) $0.50 $0.50

Copies - Color (Per side) $1.00 $1.00

DPW Set up for Event Cost Cost

Food Truck License

Annual Rate

Food Truck License

Daily Rate

Food Truck City Property Daily Set-Up Fee.

(City Park, Splash Pad or Saxton Park Areas Only)

Golf Cart Permit $5.00 $5.00

Mowing - Per Lot $150.00 $150.00

NEZ Application Processing Fee $100.00 $100.00

Notary Fee (Per Signature/Stamp)

(Free for City Residents)

Peddlers License Annual $50.00 $50.00

Peddlers License Daily $5.00 $5.00

Retail Marijuana Application Fee $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Return Item Fee $25.00 $25.00

RHEC Application Processing Fee $100.00 $100.00

Special Council Meeting $450.00 $450.00

Tax Roll Request Fee $100.00 $100.00

Yard Clean Up (Abatement) - Per Hour $350.00 $350.00

Yard Sale/Camping Permit $1.00 $1.00

Description Old Price New Price

Venue Rental - Weekdays (Sunday-Thursday) N/A $150.00

Venue Rental - Weekends N/A $300.00

60" Round Tables (Price Per Table) N/A $14.00

While Folding Chairs (Price Per Chair) N/A $3.00

31" Cocktail Tables (Price Per Table) N/A $10.00

8' Banquet Tables (Price Per Table) N/A $11.00

Linen Tableclothes (Price Per Tabecloth) N/A $5.00

Lecturn N/A $10.00

Wedding Arch Basic N/A $50.00

Wedding Arch Draped in Floral N/A $75.00

Business Hub (Daily) N/A $10.00

Business Hub (Weekly) N/A $50.00

Business Hub (Monthly) N/A $120.00

Commercial Retail Space (Per Sq. Ft) N/A $2.00

Commercial Kitchen (Hourly) N/A $20.00

Commercial Kitchen (Full Day) N/A $150.00

Venue & Business Hub

Attachment A - City of Harrison Fee Schedule 2026

$3.00 $3.00

City Hall - Misc.

$250.00 $250.00

$25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $25.00



Description Old Price New Price

Minimum Water Charge (First 2,000 Gallons) $25.00 $26.00

Minimum Sewer Charge (First 4,000 Gallons) $42.00 $42.00

Water after minimum is met
$3.30 per 1,000 

gallons
$3.50 per 1,000 gallons

Sewer after minimum is met
$10.20 per 1,000 

gallons

$10.20 per 1,000 

gallons

Trash $16.00 
$16.50 

Effective 7.1.26

Water Non-payment Card Fee: $25.00 $25.00

Water Shut-Off (Non-Payment) $50.00 $50.00

Utility Late Fee 10% 10%

Description Old Price New Price

Water Tap In Fee

Plus Actual Costs

Sewer Tap In Fee

Plus Actual Costs

Inspection by Camera & Sewer Jet - Per hour

(During Business Hours)

Inspection by Camera & Sewer Jet - Per hour

(Outside Business Hours)

Water Service Turn On or Off

(During Business Hours)

Water Service Turn On or Off

(Outside of Business Hours)

Meter Replacement Actual Cost Actual Cost

Sale of Bulk Water Per 1,000 Gallons ($25.00 Minimum) $25.00 $25.00

Utility Tampering (Fee Plus Actual Cost) $500.00 $500.00

Description Old Price New Price

Pool Fills (2000 Gallons) + Mileage at Federal Rate $225.00 $225.00

Event attendance $100.00 $100.00

False Alarm Fees (Re-occurring Issue) - Third occurrence in 

calendar year.
$100.00 $100.00

False Alarm Fees (Re-occurring Issue) - After third occurrence 

in calendar year
$250.00 $250.00

Emergency Response to Incidents for non-HCF covered 

individuals or businesses.

(Price + Actual Costs)*,**,***

Fire Department

$250.00 $250.00

$225.00 $225.00

$25.00 $25.00

$125.00 $125.00

$125.00 $125.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00

Monthly Utilities

Sewer & Water Additional Charges

$2,500.00 $2,500.00

**City staff may offer custom or bundled pricing when multiple facilities or services are reserved together or 

when long-term hourly packages are purchased. The City Manager may authorize discounts only under select 

circumstances that serve a public or community benefit.**



Engine (Per Hour) $350.00 $350.00

Traffic Control (Per Hour) $125.00 $125.00

Grass Rig/Utility Vehicle (Per Hour) $175.00 $175.00

Tender/Tanker (Per Hour) $200.00 $200.00

Extrication (Flat Fee) $750.00 $750.00

Personnel Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost

***Personnel rates are charged at the current hourly rate/wage.

Emergency Response Apparatus Rate

*Supplies / Miscellaneous Determined per incident

**Billing rates are determined by the type of equipment provided, the number of personnel responding, 

hours of service, plus any associated incidental costs or fees related to providing service.


